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Section III - Graduation Rates - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort -

Transfers/exclusions

+*|n the columns below, report the status of those students in the OTHER DEGREE/CERTIFICATE-SEEKING

SUBCOHORT listed in Column 10 who did not complete a program within 150% of normal time to completion.

*Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Column 30. A school is required to report only on those
students that the school knows have transferred to another eligible institution. A school must document that the student
actually transferred. If it is not part of your mission, you may report transfer-out data if you wish.

*Report eligible exclusions from the subcohort in Column 45 The OMLY allowable categones for this column are:

Students who died or became permanently disabled

Students who left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty)

Students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Govemment

Students who left school to serve on an official church mission
*Column 52 [No longer enrolled] will be calculated for you. This includes students who dropped out as well as those

who completed in greater than 150% of normal time.

+|f you do not have any values fo report in either Column 30, 45, or 51, you must enter at least one zero in a field on this

screen to continue.

Subcohort of full-time, firsi-time students seeking other than a bachelor's degree
+Report Hispanic/Lafino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
+*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Men
Screen 2 of 2

MNonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or
Alaska Mative
Asian

Black or African
American

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race and ethnicity
unknown

Total men

Women
Screen 2 of 2

MNonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or
Alaska Mative
Asian

Black or African
American

MNative Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race and ethnicity
unknown

Total women

Total men + women

Other degree/cerificate-
seeking subcohort
{Column 10)

1

7

30

2

il

0

104

48

o]

197

Other degree/ceriificate-
seeking subcohort
{Column 10)

o]

10

60

G

3

o]

177

60

0

M6

513

Mo longer

{Column
52)

55
24

107

No longer
enrolled

(Column
52)

82
25

147

Cohort year 2009
Total Total transfer- Total Sill
completers out students  exclusions enrolled enrolled
within 150%
(Column 29)  (Column 30)  (Column (Column
45) 51)
0 0 0
1 3 0
2 ] 3
1 0 1
1 0 0
0 0 0
10 35 4
8 16 0
0 0 0
23 54 0 8
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Total Total transfer- Total Still
completers out students  exclusions enrolled
within 150%
(Column 29)  (Column 30) (Column (Column
45) 51)
0 0 0
2 3 0
8 21 1
0 2 0
0 2 0
0 0 0
28 G4 3
10 20 5
0 0 0
48 112 0 9
71 171 0 17

254



