Institution: Rogers State University (207661)

User ID: P2076611

Section III - Graduation Rates - Other degree/certificate-seeking subcohort - Transfers/exclusions

- In the columns below, report the status of those students in the OTHER DEGREE/CERTIFICATE-SEEKING SUBCOHORT listed in Column 10 who did not complete a program within 150% of normal time to completion.
- Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Column 30. A school is required to report only on those
 students that the school knows have transferred to another eligible institution. A school must document that the student
 actually transferred. If it is not part of your mission, you may report transfer-out data if you wish.
- Report eligible exclusions from the subcohort in Column 45. The ONLY allowable categories for this column are:
 Students who died or became permanently disabled

Students who left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty)

Students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government

Students who left school to serve on an official church mission

- Column 52 [No longer enrolled] will be calculated for you. This includes students who dropped out as well as those
 who completed in greater than 150% of normal time.
- If you do not have any values to report in either Column 30, 45, or 51, you must enter at least one zero in a field on this screen to continue.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking other than a bachelor's degree

- •Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
- ·Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Men									
Screen 2 of 2	Cohort year 2009								
	Other degree/certificate- seeking subcohort	Total completers within 150%	Total <u>transfer-</u> <u>out students</u>	Total exclusions	Still enrolled	No longer enrolled			
	(Column 10)	(Column 29)	(Column 30)	(Column 45)	(Column 51)	(Column 52)			
Nonresident alien	1	0	0		0	1			
Hispanic/Latino	7	1	3		0				
American Indian or Alaska Native	30	2	5		3	20			
Asian	2	1	0		1	0			
Black or African American	5	1	0		0	4			
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0		0	0			
White	104	10	35		4	55			
Two or more races	48	8	16		0	24			
Race and ethnicity unknown	0	0	0		0	0			
Total men	197	23	59	0	8	107			

Women								
Screen 2 of 2	Cohort year 2009							
	Other degree/certificate- seeking subcohort	Total completers within 150%	Total transfer- out students	Total exclusions	Still enrolled	No longer enrolled		
	(Column 10)	(Column 29)	(Column 30)	(Column 45)	(Column 51)	(Column 52)		
Nonresident alien	0	0	0		0	0		
Hispanic/Latino	10	2	3		0	5		
American Indian or Alaska Native	60	8	21		1	30		
Asian	6	0	2		0	4		
Black or African American	3	0	2		0	1		
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0		0	0		
White	177	28	64		3	82		
Two or more races	60	10	20		5	25		
Race and ethnicity unknown	0	0	0		0	0		
Total women	316	48	112	0	9	147		
Total men + women	513	71	171	0	17	254		